LED SINGLE BASKET TROFFER RETROFIT KIT
940 Series — ESL-SPE-940-22-1025W-2765K	 Page 1 of 9
†Not All Part Numbers DLC Qualified.  For a Complete Listing Please Consult the DLC Qualified Products List (QPL).
Key Features & Benefits:
•	 Patent Pending Tap Technology Allows Users to Set Kelvin
and/or Wattage While the Fixture is Still in the Packaging
With No Power Needed
•	 No Dip-switches

940 Series — ESL-SPE-940-22-1025W-2765K	 Page 2 of 9
†Not All Part Numbers DLC Qualified.  For a Complete Listing Please Consult the DLC Qualified Products List (QPL).
Ordering Guide:
ESL - TYPE - MODEL - LENGTH - ADJUSTABLE WATTAGE - ADJUSTABLE KELVIN - OPTIONS
ESL - SPE - 940 - 22 - 1025W - 2765K -
(SPE) Spectrum Series (22) 2'x2' (1025W) 10W—25W (2765K) 2700K—6500K
Catalog Data:
Electrical Load:
AMBIENT LUMEN
MULTIPLIER
0 °C 32 °F 1.02
10 °C 50 °F 1.01
20 °C 68 °F 1.00
25 °C 77 °F 1.00
30 °C 86 °F 1.00
40 °C 104 °F 0.99
50 °C 122 °F 0.96
Lumen Ambient Temperature (LAT) Multipliers: Dimensions:
Weight —  8.6 lbs
FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS
EM5 Emergency Backup, Factory Installed, 650 Lumens Minimum, >90 Minutes, Integrated Test Button, Automatic Monthly Testing
FS9 Konex Occupancy Sensor.  Group dimming control with single sensor.  Uses ESL Lighting APP for programming
1DHOC Stand Alone Daylight Harvesting and Occupancy Sensor—Qualifies fixture for LLLC. Uses REM-100 for programming
FIELD INSTALLED ACCESSORIES
ESL-SPE-940-22-LENS 940 Troffer Retrofit 2x2 Lens Replacement
ESL-SPE-940-24-LENS 940 Troffer Retrofit 2x4 Lens Replacement
ESL-SPE-940-14-LENS 940 Troffer Retrofit 1x4 Lens Replacement
ESL-REM-100 Hand Held Remote to Program 1DHOC
ESL-SPE-PGMR-NOK14 Spectrum Programmer (no NFC)
24"
24"
2.4"
SYSTEM WATTS 120 VAC 208 VAC 240 VAC 277 VAC INPUT VOLTAGE POWER FACTOR THD OPERATING
TEMPERATURE DIMMING
75 0.63 0.36 0.31 0.27
120–277 VAC >0.99 @120 VAC
>0.96 @277 VAC <10% -4ºF to 104ºF
(-20ºC to 40ºC) 0–10V
70 0.58 0.34 0.29 0.25
65 0.54 0.31 0.27 0.23
60 0.50 0.29 0.25 0.22
55 0.46 0.26 0.23 0.20
50 0.42 0.24 0.21 0.18
45 0.38 0.22 0.19 0.16
40 0.33 0.19 0.17 0.14
35 0.29 0.17 0.15 0.13
30 0.25 0.14 0.13 0.11
25 0.21 0.12 0.10 0.09
20 0.17 0.10 0.08 0.07
15 0.13 0.07 0.06 0.05
10 0.08 0.05 0.04 0.04
ITEM# ADJUSTABLE WATTAGE ADJUSTABLE
KELVIN
MAX LUMEN
OUTPUT
MAX EFFICACY
(lm/W) DIMENSIONS DLC QPL CODE
ESL-SPE-940-14-1025W-2765K 10W—25W
2700K—6500K
3,526 150 48" x 12" x 2.4" S-0G3CVD
ESL-SPE-940-14-2545W-2765K 25W—45W 6,054 151 48" x 12" x 2.4" S-CRM4Q9
ESL-SPE-940-22-1025W-2765K 10W—25W 3,343 147 24" x 24" x 2.4" S-1PHKQG
ESL-SPE-940-22-2545W-2765K 25W—45W 5,951 147 24" x 24" x 2.4" S-T7R6X5
ESL-SPE-940-24-1025W-2765K 10W—25W 3,391 152 48" x 24" x 2.4" S-5XV20Q
ESL-SPE-940-24-2545W-2765K 25W—45W 6,147 151 48" x 24" x 2.4" S-ZWIG4N
ESL-SPE-940-24-4575W-2765K 45W—75W 9,612 152 48" x 24" x 2.4" S-EMQUP1
Copyright © 2022 ESL Vision, LLC. All rights reserved. Rev: 10/05/22
LED SINGLE BASKET TROFFER RETROFIT KIT
940 Series — ESL-SPE-940-22-1025W-2765K	 Page 3 of 9
†Not All Part Numbers DLC Qualified.  For a Complete Listing Please Consult the DLC Qualified Products List (QPL).
Lumen Data:
ESL-SPE-940-14-1025W-2765K
WATTAGE KELVIN LUMEN EFFICACY (lm/W) CRI R9